

*Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.*



June 16, 2025

Company name:	Bank of The Ryukyus, Ltd.
Name of representative:	Ken Shimabukuro President
Securities code:	8399 (TSE Prime Market, FSE)
Inquiries:	Shinichirou Higa General Planning Department Manager
Telephone:	+81-98-860-3787

**(Corrections / Correction of numerical data) Partial Corrections to "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Japanese GAAP) "**

Bank of The Ryukyus, Ltd. (the "Bank") hereby announce a correction to "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year ended March 31,2025 (Japanese GAAP)", which were released on May 13, 2025, as some errors were identified.

As numerical data has also been revised, the corrected numerical data is also sent.

1. Reasons for the corrections

After the submission of the ' Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year ended March 31,2025 (Japanese GAAP) ' it was found that there were errors in the content, and partial corrections are necessary.

2. Details of the corrections

The corrected part was underlined below.

The correction pertains to page 12 of "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year ended March 31,2025 (Japanese GAAP)" and page 3 of Presentation Materials for the same period.

## (Segment Information)

3.Information on the amounts of sales, profit or loss, assets, liabilities, and other items by reportable segment  
FY2024 ended March 31, 2025

## (Before Correction)

(Millions of yen)

	Reportable segments						Others	Total	Adjustments	Amount recorded in Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income
	Banking Business	Leasing Business	Credit Card Business	Credit Guarantee Business	IT Business	Total				
Ordinary income										
Ordinary income from outside customers	<u>44,127</u>	18,532	<u>3,343</u>	470	3,035	<u>69,508</u>	3	<u>69,512</u>	<u>△319</u>	69,193
Inter-segment ordinary income	<u>947</u>	149	<u>747</u>	175	487	<u>2,507</u>	150	<u>2,658</u>	<u>△2,658</u>	—
Total	45,074	18,681	4,091	645	3,523	72,016	154	72,171	△2,978	69,193

## (After Correction)

(Millions of yen)

	Reportable segments						Others	Total	Adjustments	Amount recorded in Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income
	Banking Business	Leasing Business	Credit Card Business	Credit Guarantee Business	IT Business	Total				
Ordinary income										
Ordinary income from outside customers	<u>44,054</u>	18,532	<u>3,096</u>	470	3,035	<u>69,189</u>	3	<u>69,193</u>	<u>—</u>	69,193
Inter-segment ordinary income	<u>1,020</u>	149	<u>995</u>	175	487	<u>2,827</u>	150	<u>2,978</u>	<u>△2,978</u>	—
Total	45,074	18,681	4,091	645	3,523	72,016	154	72,171	△2,978	69,193

**Presentation on Financial Results for the Fiscal Year ended March 31,2025**

---

1. Overview of Profit (Loss)

(3) Non-consolidated Basis

(Millions of yen)

(Before Correction)

		The Fiscal Year ended March 31,2024	The Fiscal Year ended March 31,2025	Y/Y change
14	Net business profit (in real terms) *1	4,550	6,613	2,063
	[Y/Y change]	[(23.70%)]	[40.80%]	-
15	Net core business profit *2	5,105	7,189	2,084
16	Ex. gains/losses on cancellation of investment trusts	5,020	6,990	1,970

(After Correction)

		The Fiscal Year ended March 31,2024	The Fiscal Year ended March 31,2025	Y/Y change
14	Net business profit (in real terms) *1	4,550	6,613	2,063
	[Y/Y change]	[(23.70%)]	[40.80%]	-
15	Net core business profit *2	5,105	7,189	2,084
16	Ex. gains/losses on cancellation of investment trusts	5,020	7,388	2,368